Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
United Devices, Inc.	08/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Univa Corporation	
Street Address:	1011 Warrenville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite #550	
City:	Lisle	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60532	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7254607
Patent Number:	7092985
Patent Number:	7082474
Patent Number:	7058643
Patent Number:	7039670
Patent Number:	7020678
Patent Number:	7003547
Patent Number:	6963897
Patent Number:	6891802
Patent Number:	6847995
Patent Number:	6654783
Application Number:	11057340
Application Number:	10885438
Application Number:	10766972
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 020353 FRAME: 0187

760.00 72

500438134

Application Number:	10687210
Application Number:	10167868
Application Number:	10402331
Application Number:	09834785
Application Number:	09872251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4250

Email: patents@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Goedken

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 118927-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James F. Goedken

Total Attachments: 4

source=118927-001Assignment#page1.tif source=118927-001Assignment#page2.tif source=118927-001Assignment#page3.tif source=118927-001Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020353 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: United Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 9737 Great Hills Trail, Suite 300, Austin, Texas 78759, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of the issued United States Patents (the "PATENTS") having the patent numbers, titles and issue dates identified on the attached EXHIBIT A;

AND WHEREAS, Univa Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 1011 Warrenville Road, Suite #550, Lisle, IL 60532, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, convey, sell, assign, transfer and deliver, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the PATENTS, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, any and all rights to any related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for the PATENTS, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions as described in the PATENTS in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the PATENTS; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such inventions and rights hereby transferred, with any expenses incident to the execution of any such papers or provision of information or testimony to be borne by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration (except as provided herein with respect to expenses), to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, with any expenses incident to the execution of any such papers to be borne by ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 4

Signature	Date Signed
C. Bay Rowe	8/30/2007
Name: C Ben Rouse	
Address: CEO	
United Devices, Inc.	
State of <u>lexas</u>) SS. County of <u>vavis</u>)	
and for the attrementation state and cou	, 2007, before me, a notary public, in nty, personally appeared the person whose name is d executed the foregoing instrument in my presence g his name hereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and official seal.
Date: 8 30 07	CANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAN
	AMY M. YOUNGBLOOD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 8, 2008
Notary Public, State of exa > My Commission Expires: (Nov. & 200)	<u> </u>

EXHIBIT A PATENTS

Patents granted:

Country	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
U.S.	7254607	Dynamic Coordination and control of network connected devices for large-scale network site testing and associated architectures.	08/07/2007
U.S.	7092985	Method of Managing Workloads and Associated Distributed Processing System.	08/15/2006
U.S.	7082474	Data Sharing and File Distribution Method and Associated Distributed Processing System.	07/25/2006
U.S.	7058634	Distributed Blast Processing Architecture and Associated Systems and Methods.	06/06/2006
U.S.	7039670	Massively Distributed Processing System with Modular Client Agent and Associated Method.	05/02/2006
U.S.	7020678	Machine Generated Sweepstakes Entry Model and Associated Distributed Processing System.	03/28/2006
U.S.	7003547	Distributed Parallel Processing System Having Capability-Based Incentives and Associated Method.	02/21/2006
U.S.	6963897	Customer Services and Advertising Based Upon Device Attributes and Associated Distributed Processing System.	11/08/2005
U.S.	6891802	Network Site Testing Method and Associated System.	05/10/2005
U.S.	6847995	Security Architecture for Distributed Processing Systems and Associated Method.	01/25/2005
U.S.	6654783	Network Site Content Indexing Method and Associated System.	11/25/2003

Patents applied for:

Country	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
U.S.	20050149532 11/057,340	Customer Services and Advertising Based Upon Device Attributes and Associated Distributed Processing System.	
U.S.	20050010664 10/885,438	Method of Managing Workloads and Associated Distributed Processing System.	
U.S.	20040215829 10/766,972	Data Conversion Services and Associated Distributed Processing System.	
U.S.	20040103139	Distributed Processing System Having Sensor Based Data Collection and Associated Method.	
U.S.	20030033543	Massively Distributed Processing System with Modular Client Agent and Associated Method.	
U.S.	20040148336	Massively Distributed Processing System Architecture, Scheduling, Unique Device Identification, and Associated Methods.	
U.S.	20020013832 09/834,785	Software-based Network Attached Storage Services hosted on massively distributed parallel computing networks.	
U.S.	20010027467 09/872,251	Massively distributed database system and associated method.	